508452637 03/21/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI101828

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name		Execution Date
Consensus Sales, Inc.				02/28/2023
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Company Name:	Consensus Sales, LLC			
Street Address:	125 E. Main Street, #118			
City:	American Fork			
State/Country:	UTAH			
Postal Code:	84003			
	.			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number	_	
Application Number:		06917		
Application Number:		12556		
Application Number:		46118	_	
Application Number:		86824		
Application Number:		86935	_	
Application Number:		36949	_	
Application Number:		63380200		
Application Number:		18490612		
Application Number:		63589904		
Application Number: 6358		39946		
	•			
CORRESPONDENCE D				
Fax Number:		2142238		it will be east
		e-mail address first; if that is u that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
Phone:		(435)562-4445		
Email:	=	nts@vlplawgroup.com,KBrooks@	vlplawgroup.	com
-		Law Group LLP		
		Bryant Street, Suite 820		
Address Line 4:	Palo	Alto, CALIFORNIA 94301		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5580				

508452637

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kendra Brooks		
SIGNATURE:	Kendra Brooks		
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2024		
Total Attachments: 2 source=20240318_5580_TPO_Name Change to Consensus Sales, LLC#page1.tif source=20240318_5580_TPO_Name Change to Consensus Sales, LLC#page2.tif			



The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CONSENSUS SALES, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CONSENSUS SALES, INC." TO "CONSENSUS SALES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2023, AT 10:56 O`CLOCK A.M.



5478896 8100V SR# 20230759238

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bulliock, Secretary of State)

Authentication: 202802007 Date: 02-28-23

PATENT REEL: 066867 FRAME: 0557

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A DOMESTIC CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

* * * * * * * * * *

In accordance with the provisions of Section 266 and Section 303 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act *****

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Conversion from a domestic corporation to a domestic limited liability company for the purposes of converting Consensus Sales, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), into a domestic limited liability company pursuant to Section 266 and Section 303 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The jurisdiction where the Corporation was first formed is Delaware.

SECOND: The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Delaware.

THIRD: The date the Corporation was first formed is February 7, 2014 under the name of DemoChimp, Inc.

FOURTH: The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Consensus Sales, Inc.

FIFTH: The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation is converting as set forth in the certificate of formation is Consensus Sales, LLC.

The undersigned, being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the Corporation, for the purposes of converting the Corporation into a domestic limited liability company pursuant to Section 266 and Section 303 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, does make this Certificate of Conversion, hereby declare and certify that this my act and deed and the facts stated herein are true, and accordingly have hereunto set my hands on February 28, 2023.

> Consensus Sales, Inc. a Delaware corporation

By: <u>/s/ Garin Hess</u> Name: Garin Hess Title: Chief Executive Officer

RECORDED: 03/21/2024